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Form PT0-1594 (Rev. 03/05) .5 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB MNg. 06510027 (exp. 6/30/20035) United States Patent and Trademark Qffice
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.8. Patent and Trademark Office: | Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belgw.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC

Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? OYeg X No

O Individual(s) 0 Association

O General Partnership O Limited Partnership [ Name: Bank of America, N.A.

X Corporation-State: Delaware Internal Address: Freehold-Route 9 Cluster BC.
O Other Mail Code NJ7-105-02-03

Citizenship (see guidelines) Strect Address: 3670 Ronte 9 South

City: Freehold
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes ENo | State: New Jersey

Country: US Zip: 07728
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): O Association Citizenship
O General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) Mav 22, 2008 O Limited Partnership Citizenship
O Assignment 2 Merger O Corporation Citizenship
. ®E QOther a national bank
Ed Security Agreement O Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
O Other ‘ representative designation is attached: 00 Yes [ No

(Designations must be a separate dociment from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
: as listed on Schedule A

Additional numbers attached? = Yes | ONo

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unkhowr)

[¥]
T
)
[
-
m
i
[

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications ﬁ
concerning document should be mailed: and registrations involved: 21 8
Name: Kim E. Jessum
Internal Address: Stradley Ronon Stovens & Young Lip |7+ Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): $340 0
Street Address: Great Valley Corporate Center, [JAuthorized to bfjb Ghagge‘i SY Clé@dﬂ card 2
30 Valley Stream Parkway E Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3
City: Malvem O Enclosed I
State: PA Zip: 19355-1481 ‘ I
Phone Number: (610) 640-5800 8. Payment Information: U
Fax Number: (610)640-1963 2. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1023
Email Address: kiessum@stradlev.com Expiration Date 01/07

b. Deposit Account Number 502951
Authorized User Name Linda M. Keller

e 3
9, Signature: i* f vd./_“ June 2, 2008
" Sign%e Date

Kim R. Jessum . Total number of pages including cover
gheet, attachments and documents:

un

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to {(571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Regordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
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Country

United States
United Stales
United States

United States
United Stalzs
Uniled States

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
UUnited States
Uniled States
United States
United States
United States

Country

Bolivia
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil

Canada

Canada

Canada

Canadla

Canada

Canada

Canada

Canada

Canada

Canada

Fax:G106401965 Jun 2 2008 14:30 P. 05
SCHEDULE A
11.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS
Trademark Description  U.S. Serial/Repistration Date Registered
No.
Cafco Spraytilm 76313943 /2612517 8/27/2002
Cafeote 76170987 { 2664208 12/17/2002
Cafco 300 ES Extended Ta924705 7 2423228 1/30/2001
Sel
Cafco 75278562 2152430 4/21/1998
High Prr_alflillfs 75117307 /2092274 8261997
Cafco TPS Through 744376816/ 1933781 11/7/1995
Penetration System
Cafco QwikiSet 74376657 [ 1889101 4/11/1995
Cafco | 74702984 / 1979803 6/11/1996
Ceramospray 73361861 f 1260926 12/13/1983
73299000 / 1259997 12/6/1983
72194443/ 0788922 3419635
71668305 / 0605662 3/10/1955
72340747 / 0899507 9/29/1970
72326479 /0897181 8/25/1970
72228957 { 0812842 8/16/1966
72089877/ 0715627 5f23/1961
72059790 / 0687457 11/3/1959
72059789 / 0687456 11/3/1959
75117308/ 2093722 9211997
Sound-Shigld 0675885
Mandolite 1093273
FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS
Trademark Description  Seri istration No. Date Registered
Fendolitj 06446-C
740098942
656848
825.659.744
190983
242056
119815
120281
174835
120282
103330
168028
263727
285359
TRADEMARK' ™!
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Canacla
Chile
El Salvador
El Salvador
Korea
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico

Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Switzerland
Trinidad/Tobago
Trinidad/Tobago
Venezuela
Venezuela
Venezuela

Countty
Argentina

Canada
Brazl
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil

Fax:B106401365

Cafco Sprayfilm

Cafco
Cafco
Cafeo

Ceramospray

Fendolite
Mandolita

TPS Through
Penetration Svistem

Heat-Shial
Blaze-Shie

Sound-Shield

Cafeo

Ceramospray

Cafco
Fendolite
Cafco
Mandolite
Fendolite

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Description

Blaze-Shiell
Cafco Sprayfi

Ceramospray

Heat-Shiel

Jun 2 2008 14:30 P.0OB

TMA602214
455296
E-4303-00
E-4302-00
76294
256038
873633
303886

S05887
305838
505889
399281
354617
10643
12367
79754-F
94393F
106441

U.S. Application No. Date Applied

APPLICATIONS

Applicat_ion No. Date Applied

2446478
1124231
825912113
825912105
826.061.630
826.204.279
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ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made this %2 day of May 2008 by and
between Bank of America, N.A., a national bank with its principal lo¢ation in Charlotte, North
Carolina, having a pl
Code: NJ7-105-02-08, Freehold, NJ 07728, (“Purchaser”), and LaSalle Business Credit, LLC,
Delaware corporation, having a place of pusiness at Two Commerce Square, Suite 2610, 2001
Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103 (“Seller™).

ITNESS

WHEREAS, the Seller holds a security inferest in the entire right, title and interest of Unitec
States Mineral Producis Company d/b/a Isolatek International, a Delaware corporation ("Borrower)
in and to all of its now owned or existing and hereafter acquired or arising trademarks, trade names
corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service
marks, logos, other buysiness identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have

appeared or appear, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications (other than "intent fo

use” applications until a verified statement|of use is filed with respect to such applications) in
connection therewith, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on
Schedule A attached Hereto and made a p

, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and
any of the foregoing and the right to sue for past, present and future

f the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually
emarks") and all rights corresponding to any of the

1o any of the foregoin
future infringements

infringements of any of the foregoing (all
and/for collectively referred to as the "Tra

foregoing throughout the world and the goodwill of the Borrower's business connected with the use

of and symbolized by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, 4 Trademark Security Agreement between Seller and Borrower and Seller
granting Borrower's security interest to Seller was recorded with the U.S. Patent & Trademark
Office on July 15, 2005 under Reel/Frame: 003122/0081; and

WHEREAS, Seller desires to transfer its security interest in the Trademarks and all rights

associated therewithito Purchaser.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Seller, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowl
right, title and interest in and to Seller’
associated therewith.

security interest in the Trademarks and all rights

TRADEMARK ™

ce of business at Freehold-Route 9 Cluster BC, 3670 Route 9 South, Mail

hereof and the trademarks, and renewals thereof, and all
income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect

dged, Seller hereby assigns and transfers to Purchaser all

a

!

10w.]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Setler

date first written abov

F

has duly executed this Assignment Agreement as of the

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

By:%f :

Name: SECV‘\ §chumg_¢}\.a_,o—
Title: [drss"f* Vice. President

STATE OF &Q’E\Sm
COUNTY OF _C oo Xt

. B&.

Before me, this  day of Mgn: 2008, \_cve eSio o AN vy an officer duly
authorized in the state aforesaid and ik the county aforesaid to take acknowledgments personall

appeared, to me known to be the person

and acknowledged that she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 06/02/2008

described in and who executed the foregoing documer

[
N
‘ﬁ!ﬂhﬁd 0

Notary Public )
My commission expires: '7'& ‘I'-f.[.{ﬁﬁf' .\3\‘»."
i
2
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