P.02

Came	DT	D-1 5 94	/Desc	02/	741	
r. Ollit	LI	J=1.J74	(Mev.	03/1	00)	
വസ	NA	0651.4	3027 /	AV#	6/20	DOM

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET	
	TRADE	MARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	w.
1. Name of conveying party LaSalle Business Credit, LLC □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership 図 Corporation-State: Delawa: □ Other □ Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional name(s) of conveying party 3. Nature of conveyance/Exc Execution Date(s) May 22, 20 □ Assignment 図 Security Agreement □ Other	ies): ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partners: re i(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ cution Date(s): ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? □Yes Name: Bank of America, N.A. Internal Address: Freehold-Route 9 Cluster BC. Mail Code NJ7-105-02-03 Street Address: 3670 Route 9 South City: Freehold State: New Jersey Country: US Zip: 07728 □ Association Citizenship □ General Partnership Citizenship □ Limited Partnership Citizenship □ Corporation Citizenship □ Cosporation Citizenship	区 No
4. Application number(s) or	registration numbe	r(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.		B. Trademark Registration No.(s): as listed on Schedule A Additional numbers attached? Period A Marketine Registration Numbers	□No
C. Identification or Description	n of Trademark(s) (an	d Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unk	iowii)
5. Name & address of party to concerning document should		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 21	
Name: Kim R. Jessum Internal Address: Stradley Rong Street Address: Great Valley 0 30 Valley Stream Parkway City: Malvem	Corporate Center.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$540 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
State: <u>PA</u> Phone Number: <u>(610) 640-580</u>	Zip: <u>19355-1481</u> 0	8. Payment Information:	
Fax Number: (610) 640-1965 Email Address: kiessum@stra	dlev.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1023 Expiration Date 01/07 b. Deposit Account Number 502951 Authorized User Name Linda M. Keller	
9. Signature:	Signature	<u>June 2, 2008</u> Date	
Kim R. Jessum Name of Person Signi	ng	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0504

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country	Trademark Description	U.S. Serial/Registration No.	Date Registered
United States	Cafco Sprayfilm Cafcote Cafco 300 ES Extended Set Cafco High Profiles Cafco TPS Through Penetration System Cafco Qwik-Set Cafco Ceramospray Fendolite Power-Shield Cafco + Design Deck-Shield	No. 76315943 / 2612517 76170987 / 2664208 75924705 / 2425228 75278562 / 2152430 75117307 / 2092274 74437816 / 1933781 74376657 / 1889101 74702984 / 1979803 73361861 / 1260926 73299090 / 1259997 72194443 / 0788922 71668305 / 0605662 72340747 / 0899507	8/27/2002 12/17/2002 1/30/2001 4/21/1998 8/26/1997 11/7/1995 4/11/1995 6/11/1996 12/13/1983 12/6/1983 5/4/1965 5/10/1955 9/29/1970
United States	Mandoseal USM (Plus Design) Spray Craft Heat-Shield Blaze-Shield Isolutions Sound-Shield Mandolite	72326479 / 0897181 72228957 / 0812842 72089877 / 0715627 72059790 / 0687457 72059789 / 0687456 75117308 / 2093722 0675885 1093273	8/25/1970 8/16/1966 5/23/1961 11/3/1959 11/3/1959 9/2/1997

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country	Trademark Description	Serial/Registration No.	Date Registered
Bolivia Brazil Brazil Brazil Canada	Fendolite Cafco Mandoseal Fendolite Mandolite Ceramospray Cafcote Blaze-Shield Sound-Shield Deck-Shield Heat-Shield Cafco (and Design) Mandoseal Mandolite Fendolite	96446-C 740098942 656848 825.659.744 190983 242056 119815 120281 174835 120282 105330 168028 263727 285359	

3

TRADEMARK # 749910 v.1

Canada	Cofoo Samerilla	TT CA COOR	
Chile	Cafco Sprayfilm Cafco	TMA602214	
El Salvador	Cafco	455296	
El Salvador	Carco	E-4303-00	
Korea		E-4302-00	
Mexico	Ceramospray Fendolite	76294	
Mexico	Mandolite	256038	
Mexico		873633	
MEXICO	TPS Through	505886	
Mexico	Penetration System Heat-Shield	505007	
Mexico	Blaze-Shield	505887	
Mexico	Sound-Shield	505888	
Mexico	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	505889	
Switzerland	Cafco	399281	
	Ceramospray	354617	
Trinidad/Tobago	Cafco	10643	
Trinidad/Tobago	Fendolite	12367	
Venezuela	Cafco	79754-F	
Venezuela Venezuela	Mandolite	94593F	
Venezuela	Fendolite	106441	
	IIS TPANEMAI	RK APPLICATIONS	
	O.S. TRADENIAL	dr All Lications	
Country	Description	U.S. Application No.	Date Applied
	•		
None	•		
None	•	<u> </u>	
None		<u> </u>	
None	•	<u> </u>	
None	FOREIGN TRADEM	(ARK APPLICATIONS	
		ARK APPLICATIONS	
None <u>Country</u>	FOREIGN TRADEM Description	<u> </u>	Date Applied
<u>Country</u>	Description	(ARK APPLICATIONS Application No.	
<u>Country</u> Argentina	<u>Description</u> Fendolite	Application No. 2446478	
<u>Country</u> Argentina Canada	<u>Description</u> Fendolite Cafco Sprayfilm	Application No. 2446478 1124231	
Country Argentina Canada Brazil	<u>Description</u> Fendolite Cafco Sprayfilm Blaze-Shield	APPLICATIONS Application No. 2446478 1124231 825912113	
<u>Country</u> Argentina Canada Brazil Brazil	<u>Description</u> Fendolite Cafco Sprayfilm Blaze-Shield Cafco Sprayfilm	APPLICATIONS Application No. 2446478 1124231 825912113 825912105	
Country Argentina Canada Brazil Brazil Brazil Brazil	<u>Description</u> Fendolite Cafco Sprayfilm Blaze-Shield Cafco Sprayfilm Ceramospray	Application No. 2446478 1124231 825912113 825912105 826.061.630	
<u>Country</u> Argentina Canada Brazil Brazil	<u>Description</u> Fendolite Cafco Sprayfilm Blaze-Shield Cafco Sprayfilm	APPLICATIONS Application No. 2446478 1124231 825912113 825912105	
Country Argentina Canada Brazil Brazil Brazil Brazil	<u>Description</u> Fendolite Cafco Sprayfilm Blaze-Shield Cafco Sprayfilm Ceramospray	Application No. 2446478 1124231 825912113 825912105 826.061.630	
Country Argentina Canada Brazil Brazil Brazil Brazil	<u>Description</u> Fendolite Cafco Sprayfilm Blaze-Shield Cafco Sprayfilm Ceramospray	Application No. 2446478 1124231 825912113 825912105 826.061.630	
Country Argentina Canada Brazil Brazil Brazil Brazil	<u>Description</u> Fendolite Cafco Sprayfilm Blaze-Shield Cafco Sprayfilm Ceramospray	Application No. 2446478 1124231 825912113 825912105 826.061.630	
Country Argentina Canada Brazil Brazil Brazil Brazil	<u>Description</u> Fendolite Cafco Sprayfilm Blaze-Shield Cafco Sprayfilm Ceramospray	Application No. 2446478 1124231 825912113 825912105 826.061.630	
Country Argentina Canada Brazil Brazil Brazil Brazil	<u>Description</u> Fendolite Cafco Sprayfilm Blaze-Shield Cafco Sprayfilm Ceramospray	Application No. 2446478 1124231 825912113 825912105 826.061.630	
Country Argentina Canada Brazil Brazil Brazil Brazil	<u>Description</u> Fendolite Cafco Sprayfilm Blaze-Shield Cafco Sprayfilm Ceramospray	Application No. 2446478 1124231 825912113 825912105 826.061.630	
Country Argentina Canada Brazil Brazil Brazil Brazil	<u>Description</u> Fendolite Cafco Sprayfilm Blaze-Shield Cafco Sprayfilm Ceramospray	Application No. 2446478 1124231 825912113 825912105 826.061.630	
Country Argentina Canada Brazil Brazil Brazil Brazil	<u>Description</u> Fendolite Cafco Sprayfilm Blaze-Shield Cafco Sprayfilm Ceramospray	Application No. 2446478 1124231 825912113 825912105 826.061.630	
Country Argentina Canada Brazil Brazil Brazil Brazil	<u>Description</u> Fendolite Cafco Sprayfilm Blaze-Shield Cafco Sprayfilm Ceramospray	Application No. 2446478 1124231 825912113 825912105 826.061.630	
Country Argentina Canada Brazil Brazil Brazil Brazil	<u>Description</u> Fendolite Cafco Sprayfilm Blaze-Shield Cafco Sprayfilm Ceramospray	Application No. 2446478 1124231 825912113 825912105 826.061.630	

STRADLEY MALVERN Fax:6106401965

TRADEMAR[™] ⁷⁴⁹⁹¹⁰ v.1 REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0506

Jun 2 2008 14:30 P.06

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made this <u>22</u> day of May 2008 by and between Bank of America, N.A., a national bank with its principal location in Charlotte, North Carolina, having a place of business at Freehold-Route 9 Cluster BC, 3670 Route 9 South, Mail Code: NJ7-105-02-03, Freehold, NJ 07728, ("Purchaser"), and LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Two Commerce Square, Suite 2610, 2001 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103 ("Seller").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Seller holds a security interest in the entire right, title and interest of United States Mineral Products Company d/b/a Isolatek International, a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), in and to all of its now owned or existing and hereafter acquired or arising trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications (other than "intent to use" applications until a verified statement of use is filed with respect to such applications) in connection therewith, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof and the trademarks, and renewals thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks") and all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world and the goodwill of the Borrower's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, a Trademark Security Agreement between Seller and Borrower and Seller granting Borrower's security interest to Seller was recorded with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on July 15, 2005 under Reel/Frame: 003122/0081; and

WHEREAS, Seller desires to transfer its security interest in the Trademarks and all rights associated therewith to Purchaser.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Seller, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby assigns and transfers to Purchaser all right, title and interest in and to Seller's security interest in the Trademarks and all rights associated therewith.

TRADEMARK TRADEMARK REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0507

2